Page 1 of 5
Copyright © 2023 Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. All rights reserved.
Leviton reserves the right to modify product specifications without notice. Revised April 2023
APPLICATION
Factory-terminated and tested OPT-X Unity MTP Trunk
Cables connect central patching locations to zones or pods.
MTP connectors feature ultra low loss to support maximum
distance and multiple connection points while staying within

Check local IEC requirements for grounding armored cables.
Page 4 of 5
Copyright © 2023 Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. All rights reserved.
Leviton reserves the right to modify product specifications without notice. Revised April 2023
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
OPT-X™ Unity Ultra Low Loss MTP® Trunk Cables
O
PT-X U
nity U
ltra Low
 Loss M
TP Trunk C
ables
MTP-TO-MTP TRUNKS (24-FIBER MTP), METHOD B
Description Part Number
24-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-FW4024JJ05036C36CN-NNBS
48-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-FW4048JJ050F36C36CN-NNBS
96-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-FW4096JJ050F36C36CN-NNBS
144-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-FW4144JJ050F36C36CN-NNBS
24-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-AW4024JJ05036C36CN-NNBS
48-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-AW4048JJ050F36C36CN-NNBS
96-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-AW4096JJ050F36C36CN-NNBS
144-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-AW4144JJ050F36C36CN-NNBS
MTP-TO-MTP TRUNKS (12-FIBER MTP), METHOD B
Description Part Number
12-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-FW2012LL050F36C36CN-NNBS
24-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-FW2024LL05036B36BN-NNBS
48-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-FW2048LL050F36B36BN-NNBS
96-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-FW2096LL050F36B36BN-NNBS
144-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-FW2144LL050F36B36BN-NNBS
12-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-AW2012LL050F36C36CN-NNBS
24-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-AW2024LL05036B36BN-NNBS
48-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-AW2048LL050F36B36BN-NNBS
96-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-AW2096LL050F36B36BN-NNBS
144-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FTU-AW2144LL050F36B36BN-NNBS
D23 SS1042-CA-US-LA ENv5
Revised April 2023
Copyright © 2023 Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. All rights reserved.
Leviton reserves the right to modify product specifications without notice.